
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Stewart Steele, NMACP President 
Chief of Police – Rio Rancho Police Department 

ssteele@rrnm.gov 

 
 

 
 
 

Roberta Baca, Criminal Division Director 
NM Office of Superintendent of Insurance 
roberta.baca@state.nm.us 
 
Javier Guerra, Chief of Police 
Sunland Park Police Department 
javier.guerra@sunlandpark-nm.gov 
 
Steve Hebbe, Chief of Police 
Farmington Police Department 
shebbe@fmtn.org 
 
Tim Johnson, NM State Police Chief 
NM Department of Public Safety 
tim.johnson@state.nm.us 
 
Andrew Owen, Chief of Police 
Bosque Farms Police Department 
a.owen@bosquefarmsnm.gov 
 

 

Fred Radosevich, Chief of Police (Ret) 
Edgewood Police Department 
fradosev@yahoo.com 
 
Mark Radosevich, NMSP Captain (Ret) 
NMCD/Training Academy - Instructor 
buster1552@juno.com 
 
Kirk Roberts, Chief of Police 
Artesia Police Department 
kroberts@artesianm.gov 
 
Scott Weaver, LE Information Coordinator 
Rocky Mountain Information Network (RMIN) 
sweaver@rmin.riss.net 
 
Chris Williams, Chief of Police 
Portales Police Department 
cwilliams@portalesnm.gov 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
Jackie Portillo, Support Services Coordinator 

jportillo@nmml.org 
 

Mariah Valdez, Operations Manager 
mvaldez@nmml.org 
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